
Lamar Consolidated ISD 
2022 – 2023 UIL / TEA Eligibility Calendar 

1st  PR Grading Period Ends   Friday    September 9, 2022 
Students may regain eligibility  Friday    September 16, 2022 
1st 6 Wks Ends  (Evaluate all students) Friday    September 30, 2022 
Students may lose or regain eligibility Friday    October 7, 2022 
2nd  PR Grading Period Ends   Thursday   October 20, 2022 
Students may regain eligibility  Thursday   October 27, 2022 
2nd 6 Wks Ends (Evaluate all students) Friday    November 4, 2022 
Students may lose or regain eligibility Friday    November 11, 2022 
ALL STUDENTS ELIGIBLE  THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY NOV. 18 – 27, 2022    
3rd PR Grading Period Ends   Friday    December 2, 2022 

 Students may regain eligibility  Friday    December 9, 2022 
3rd 6 Wks Ends (Evaluate all students) Friday    December 16, 2022 
ALL STUDENTS ELIGIBLE  WINTER HOLIDAY  DEC. 16, 2022 – JAN. 4, 2023  
Students may lose or regain eligibility Wednesday   January 11, 2023 
4th PR Grading Period Ends   Friday    January 27, 2023 
Students may regain eligibility  Friday    February 3, 2023 
4th 6 Wks Ends (Evaluate all students) Friday    February 17, 2023 
Students may lose or regain eligibility Friday    February 24, 2023 
ALL STUDENTS ELIGIBLE  SPRING BREAK  MARCH 10 – 18, 2023   
5th PR Grading Period Ends   Friday    March 10, 2023 
Students may regain eligibility  Friday    March 24, 2023 
5th 6 Wks Ends (Evaluate all students) Friday    April 14, 2023 
Students may lose or regain eligibility Friday    April 21, 2023 
6th PR Grading Period Ends   Friday    May 5, 2023 
Students may regain eligibility  Friday    May 12, 2023 
6th 6 Wks Ends    Friday    May 25, 2023 
 

**Eligibility is lost or gained at the end of the school day when the bell rings for dismissal. ** 
 

This calendar outlines the eligibility periods for UIL participants for the 2022 – 2023 School Year. The 
following are special points of emphasis regarding eligibility: 

• Total credits earned determines initial eligibility for students in grades 10-12, while promotion status 
determines the initial eligibility for students in grades 7-9. 

• Grace periods for eligibility are seven (7) calendar days after the evaluation date, except for holidays. 
• Students may only lose eligibility at the six-week grading period (not at three-week progress report time). 
• Students can regain eligibility at both the three-week progress report and at the six-week grade report. 
• To be eligible or to regain eligibility, the student must be passing all classes unless an approved waiver is on file. 
• Pre-AP/AP Waivers must be completed by the date eligibility takes effect for the student to remain eligible.  
• All students are deemed eligible during holidays of a full calendar week or more.  Following a holiday, ineligible 

students return to their ineligible status until the next evaluation period. 


